
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Brian Hennessy, State Bar No. 226721 
BHennessy@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COlE LLP 

3150 Porter Drive 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1212 
Telephone: 650.838.4300 
Facsimile: 650.838.4350 

Laura T. Ewbank (admitted pro hac vice) 
LEwbank@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COlE LLP 

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3099 
Telephone: 206.359.8000 
Facsimile: 206.359.9000 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
FACEBOOK, INC. 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

F ACEBOOK, INC., a Delaware 
corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CHRJSTOPHER PETER TARQUINI, an 
individual, 

Defendant 

CASE NO. CV 13-05312 EMC 

AGREED MOTION TO APPEAR BY 
TELEPHONE AT CASE MANAGEMENT 
CONFERENCE 

Pursuant to Local Rule 16-10, Laura Ewbank, counsel for Facebook, Inc., and Christopher 

Tarquini, prose, request permission to appear by telephone at the Case Management Conference 

scheduled for March 6, 2014 at 9 a.m. Ms. Ewbank is scheduled to be in trial in King County, 

Washington the entire week of March 3, 2014, and so appearing in person at the Case 

60406-0005!LEGAL29667!96.1 -1- MOTION TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY 
CASEKO 07-5944 SC' \-lDL NO_ 1917 

Facebook Inc. v. Tarquini Doc. 23

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv05312/271993/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv05312/271993/23/
http://dockets.justia.com/


2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Management Conference would impose significant hardship. See Declaration of Laura T. 

Ewbank. Co-counsel Brian Hennessy is also unavailable to attend as he is currently on parental 

leave. Jd. Ms. Ewbank has arranged to be available by telephone at the time of the conference at 

(206) 359-6278. /d. 

Mr. Tarquini is located in New Jersey and so he would request to appear by telephone as it 

is the most cost-effective option. Jd. He will be available at the scheduled time of9:00 a.m. PST. 

9 DATED: February 27,2014 PERKINS COlE LLP 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

60406-0005/LEGAL29667196.1 -2-

By: /s/ Laura Ewbank 
Laura Ewbank, pro hac vice 
LEwbank@perkinscoie.com 

Attorneys for Facebook, Inc. 

By: ~~ ~~\-\ 
Christopher Tarquini, prose defendant 

MOTION TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY 
CASE NO. CV 13..()5312 EMC 


