1 2	Brian Hennessy, State Bar No. 226721 BHennessy@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP			
3	3150 Porter Drive Palo Alto, CA 94304-1212			
4	Telephone: 650.838.4300 Facsimile: 650.838.4350			
5				
6	Laura T. Ewbank (admitted pro hac vice) LEwbank@perkinscoie.com			
7	PERKINS COIE LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900			
8	Seattle, WA 98101-3099			
9	Telephone: 206.359.8000 Facsimile: 206.359.9000			
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff			
11	FACEBOOK, INC.			
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
14	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION			
15				
16				
17 18	FACEBOOK, INC., a Delaware corporation,	CASE NO. CV	13-05312 EMC	
19	Plaintiff,			
20	v.		TION TO APPEAR BY	
21	CHRISTOPHER PETER TARQUINI, an individual,	CONFERENCE	AT CASE MANAGEMENT E	
22	Defendant			
23		•		
24	Pursuant to Local Rule 16-10, Laura Ewbank, counsel for Facebook, Inc., and Christopher			
25	Tarquini, pro se, request permission to appear by telephone at the Case Management Conference			
26	scheduled for March 6, 2014 at 9 a.m. Ms. Ewbank is scheduled to be in trial in King County,			
27	Washington the entire week of March 3, 2014, and so appearing in person at the Case			
28	·	,	1	
	60404 00058 F/GA 20447184 1	_1_	MOTION TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY	

1	Management Conference would impose significant hardship. See Declaration of Laura T.		
2	Ewbank. Co-counsel Brian Hennessy is also unavailable to attend as he is currently on parental		
3	leave. <i>Id.</i> Ms. Ewbank has arranged to be available by telephone at the time of the conference at		
4	(206) 359-6278. <i>Id</i> .		
5			
6	Mr. Tarquini is located in New Jersey and so he would request to appear by telephone as it		
7	is the most cost-effective option. <i>Id.</i> He will be available at the scheduled time of 9:00 a.m. PST		
8			
9	DATED: February 27, 2014 PERKINS COIE LLP		
10	By: /s/ Laura Ewbank		
11	Laura Ewbank, pro hac vice LEwbank@perkinscoie.com		
12			
13	Attorneys for Facebook, Inc.		
14			
15	By: Christini Jorgania		
16	Christopher Tarquini, pro se defendant		
17			
18			
19			
20 21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			